

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6314/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2003 in LPA No. 157/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM CHANDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.N.Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adb.

Mr Meenesh Dubey, Adb.

Mr. S.K. Diwakar, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after two weeks, as prayed for.

In the meantime, an affidavit, as directed shall be filed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER