

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6314/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2003 in LPA No. 157/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM CHANDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
MS. Upasana Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he wants to file an affidavit to the effect that the entire arrears have been received. He further states that the petitioner is not responding to his communicationS. We accordingly record the statement of learned counsel for respondent that all dues payable to the petitioner have been paid. The SLP is disposed of accordingly.

[Arvind]
Sr. PA

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER